

# Finished Product Specification

<b>Date:</b> 9/5/24	
<b>Issued By:</b> HMcGuinness	<b>Approved By:</b> EClews
<b>Article Number:</b>	<b>Packaging type:</b> Pouch
<b>Product title:</b>	Müller Vitality
<b>Brand and range title</b>	Thick & Creamy Smooth Natural Yogurt
<b>Product claims</b>	British Milk Source of calcium Smooth  Gluten free (back of pack)
<b>Energy icon</b>	n/a
<b>Durability</b>	Best before.
<b>Pack size/ quantity/ weight</b>	3Kg e (repeat on back panel)
<b>Minimum type size (for quantity)</b>	6mm
<b>Serving suggestion</b>	Yes
<b>Pack Barcode</b>	4025500293000
<b>Marketing copy</b>	Recommended usage: Add 1 part Müller Mixables to 4 parts of Müller Vitality plain base and mix until fully combined to create a flavoured yogurt.
<b>Durability Indicator</b>	Best before see panel.
<b>Storage Statement</b>	Keep refrigerated. Use within 2 days of opening.
<b>Identification Mark</b>	GB PT 006
<b>Address Statements</b>	Müller, TF9 3SQ, UK or Müller Dairy Ireland Ltd, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Block E Iveagh Court, Harcourt Road, Dublin 2. www.muller.co.uk
<b>Country of origin statement</b>	n/a
<b>Hot/cold icon</b>	n/a
<b>Heating guidelines</b>	n/a
<b>Trademark Statements</b>	n/a
<b>Legal Name</b>	Natural yogurt
<b>Ingredients Declaration</b>	Ingredients: Yogurt ( <b>MILK</b> ).
<b>Allergen Statement</b>	Allergy advice: see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> .
<b>'May contain' allergen advice</b>	N/A
<b>Additional product warnings</b>	<b>Warning: Do not consume if seal or cap is broken</b>
<b>Suitable for vegetarians logo?</b>	YES

## Finished Product Specification



	Nutrition Information: (Typical Values Per 100g)
Energy	426kJ(102kcal)
Fat	5.4g
of which saturates	3.4g
Carbohydrate	7.4g
of which sugars	6.3g
Protein	5.9g
Salt	0.13g
Calcium	207mg (25% of NRV) NRV is Nutrient Reference Value
<b>Additional Information</b>	Contains calcium which contributes to normal energy-yielding metabolism. Enjoy as part of a varied and balanced diet and healthy lifestyle.